PRINTED IN JAPAN
SSB RADIOTELEPHONE
FS-1570 (150 W)
FS-2570 (250 W)
Your Local Agent/DealerYour Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya, JapanNishinomiya, Japan
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard Supply
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
FS-1570T - For FS-1570 (150 W)
Transceiver Unit
FS-2570T -
1
For FS-2570 (250 W)
Control Unit FS-2570C - 1
AT-1560-15-AAS - For FS-1570, Resin
AT-1560-15-SUS - For FS-1570, Stainless steel
AT-1560-25-AAS - For FS-2570, Resin
Antenna Coupler
AT-1560-25-SUS -
1
For FS-2570, stainless steel
Accessories FP05-05500* 000-056-947 1 Handset, bracket, etc.
CP05-08800 000-056-950 17JE23150-02
(D8C) 5 m cable
CP05-08810 000-056-951 17JE23150-02
(D8C) 10 m cable
CP05-08820 000-056-952 17JE23150-02
(D8C) 20 m cable
CP05-08830 000-056-953 17JE23150-02
(D8C) 30 m cable
CP05-08840 000-056-954 17JE23150-02
(D8C) 40 m cable
CP05-08850 000-056-955
1 set
17JE23150-02
(D8C) 50 m cable
Between
control
unit &
Trans-
ceiver
unit.
CP05-05700* 000-055-238 1 set For antenna coupler
CP05-08801* 005-951-930 1 set For control unit
CP05-08802* 005-952-180 1 set For transceiver unit
05S0949 L-10 000-130-484 10 m
05S0949 L-20 000-130-485 20 m
05S0949 L-30 000-130-486 30 m
05S0949 L-40 000-130-487 40 m
05S0949 L-50 000-130-488
1
50 m
05S0462 L-10 000-113-360 10 m
05S0462 L-20 000-113-361 20 m
05S0462 L-30 000-113-362 30 m
05S0462 L-40 000-113-363 40 m
Installation Materials
05S0462 L-50 000-113-364
1
50 m
For antenna
coupler
*: See the lists on the back of this manual.
vi
Optional Equipment
Name Type Code no. Qty Remarks
PR-300 - 1 For FS-1570 (150 W) AC-DC Power
Supply Unit PR-850A - 1 For FS-2570 (250 W)
Printer PP-510 - 1 set
w/installation materials
(CP16-01200),
accessories
(FP16-00100)
Printer Interface Kit IF-8500 000-053-895 1
Distress Alert Unit IC-302-DSC - 1 set w/Installation materials
Incoming Indicator IC-303-DSC - 1 set w/Installation materials
Whip Antenna 04S4176 000-112-845 1 2.6 meter
Preamp Unit FAX-5 000-075-016 1 set
External
Loudspeaker SEM-21Q 000-144-917 1
Control Unit FS-2570C - 1 set
OP05-96 000-056-949 1 set Terminal Unit IB-581,
DSP print, Accessories
NBDP
Terminal Unit Set
OP05-100 000-056-956 1 set
Terminal unit IB-583
(w/accessories, spare
parts)
Handset HS-2001 - 1 set w/Bracket
Flush mount Kit OP05-98 005-951-830 1 For control unit
W/R2 set OP05-99 005-951-840 1 set For FS-2570, P.C.B.
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
5 m 000-146-015 5 m cable
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
10 m 000-146-016 10 m cable
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
20 m 000-146-017 20 m cable
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
30 m 000-146-018 30 m cable
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
40 m 000-146-019 40 m cable
Cable assy.
17JE23150-02 (D8C)
50 m 000-146-020
1
50 m cable
 1-1
1. MOUNTING
1.1 Control Unit
1.1.1 Mounting methods
The control unit can be mounted one of four ways;
• In the hanger (overhead, bulkhead or tabletop)
• Flush mounting.
1.1.2 Mounting considerations
• Make sure the location is strong enough to support the unit under the conditions of
continued vibration and shock normally encountered on the boat
• Locate the unit where it is easily accessible and does not interfere with personnel or
operation of other equipment; for example, ship’s wheel.
1.1.3 Hanger mounting
1. Fix the hanger with tapping screws (supplied).
2. Set the control unit to the hanger and fix it with the washers and knobs.
135
110 100
8080
220±0.5
258
50.5±0.5
108
110
Mounting the control unit
 1-2
1.1.4 Flush Mounting
Use the optional flush mount kit.
Name: Flush mount kit
Type: OP05-98
Code No.: 005-951-830
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Mounting metal 05-089-1171 100-299-020 2
Wing bolt M4x30 000-804-799 4
Wing nut M4 000-863-306 4
Hex. bolt M6x12 000-862-127 2
Spring washer M6 000-864-260 2
1. Make a cutout of 251 mm (W) x 100 mm (H).
2. Insert the control unit to the cutout.
3. Attach two mounting metal (supplied with kit) to the control unit with hex bolts (M6 x 12,
supplied with kit) and spring washer (supplied with kit) from the rear side.
4. Screw four wing bolts (supplied with kit) to wing nuts (supplied).
5. Fasten the control unit to the mounting location with four wing bolts and nuts assembled at
step 3.
251+1
10
0+
1
23 (65)
110
(115)
100
(service space)
12 2514
Cutout dimensions
Flush mounting, side view
Flush mounting
 1-3
1.2 Antenna Coupler
DANGER
DANGER
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD
Do not touch cable from the antenna coupler.
Electric shock, fire, serious injury or death can
result if the cables are touched
during transmission.
Do not touch this point.
1.2.1 Introduction
The antenna coupler is installed between the antenna and the transceiver, and tunes the
antenna to the transmitter.
The importance of a good ground system cannot be overemphasized. Without a good ground,
this unit will not work properly – if at all.
1.2.2 Ground System
A good antenna can work well only when an efficient RF ground is provided. Without a good
ground system, the full potential of this radio cannot be realized.
CAUTION
Ground the equipment.
Ungrounded equipment can
give off or receive electro-
magnetic interference or
cause electrical shock.
 1-4
Grounding
Run a copper strap (supplied) between the ground terminal of the antenna coupler and the
ship’s superstructure.
Copper strap
Braze
Ground plate
(a piece of steel plate)
Weld to ship's structure
Solder
For outdoor installation,
apply a coat of paint to prevent rust.
0.4 x 50 x 600
Ground for metallic hull
1.2.3 Mounting considerations
The splashproof construction of the antenna coupler permits installation either indoors or
outdoors. When selecting a location, keep in mind the following points.

whip antenna for DSC routine frequency is necessary.
• Necessary Parts :W/R2 Board Kit,  Type :OP05-99,  Code No. :005-951-840
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
W/R Board 05P0734 005-952-060 1
Coaxial plug FM-MP-7 000-108-859 1
Cable assy. with mini-pin L-500 000-146-064 1
Cable assy. with mini-pin L-770 000-138-023 1 Not used
Mounting
1. When using the preamplifier, set J3 on W/R board in the kit to ACTIVE (See previous
page).
2. Open the transceiver unit.
3. Remove the shield cover where the W/R board should be fixed in the transceiver unit.
4. Insert the W/R2 Board (hereafter refered to as “W/R2 Board”) to the position shown
below so that J1 connector on the W/R2 Board mates with to P1201 in the transceiver
unit and fasten it with six screws.
Attach the optional
W/R Board here.
(Refered to as
W/R2 Board) W/R Board (preset)
J1
FS-2570T, cover opened
5. Insert the mini-pin plug, coming from the coaxial connector ANT W/R2, to J2 on the
W/R2 board.
6. Connect the cable assy with mini-pin between J4 on the W/R2 board and J7 on the
TX-RX board 05P0733.
7. Attach the shield cover which removed at step 3.
 4-2
How to use SSB antenna for DSC routine frequency receive
To use the SSB radiotelephone antenna for routine watch keeping, the following
modification is necessary.
On the TX_FIL Board (05P0736)
1. Attach the jumper wire to JP1 on the TX-FIL board.
2. Disconnect the coaxial cable from J3, and reconnect it to J9.
3. Connect the coaxial cable, coming from J2 on the W/R2 board, to J10 on the TX-FIL
board.
J3JP1 JP2
J10J9
K15
TX_FIL Board, 05P0736
On the W/R2 Board (05P0734)
1. Disconnect the coaxial cable from J4 on the W/R2 board, and then tie it with the cable
tie (local supply) with the other cable.
2. Connect the coaxial cable from the TX_FILL Board to J4.
TX_FIL Board
05P0736
J2 J3
J9
J10
I/F
circuit
I/F
circuit
JP2
JP1
to TX-RX Board
to PRE SEL Board
(05P7461 J1)
to J2 on W/R Board
TX_FIL Board
 4-3
4.2 Connecting of NBDP Terminal Unit
OP05-96 (IB-581)/OP05-100 (IB-583)
To use this equipment for the telex, the NBDP terminal unit is required.
Name: NBDP terminal set, Type: OP05-96, Code No.: 000-056-949
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Terminal unit IB-581-02 000-043-350 1 set w/installation materials
DSP Board OP05-97 005-951-820 1 05P0751A
Name: NBDP terminal set, Type: OP05-100, Code No.: 000-056-956
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Terminal unit IB-583 000-043-435 1 w/installation materials
DSP Board OP05-97 005-951-820 1 set 05P0751A
Inserting the DSP Board
1. Open the cover of the transceiver unit.
2. Remove the shield cover from the T-CPU Board (05P0732).
3. Attach the DSC Board (supplied) on J5 and J6 of the T-CPU Board.
4. Re-mount the shield cover.
5. Close the cover of the transceiver unit.
Mounting location for terminal unit
• Leave sufficient space around the unit for operation and maintenance.
• The temperature and humidity of the mounting location should be stable and moderate.
• Keep the unit away from the high power radiotelephone and it’s feeder wire so that RFI
(Radio Frequency Interference) is minimum.
Mounting
Refer to the outline drawing at the back of this manual.
1. Fix the hanger by using five (IB-583: four) tapping screws (supplied with option kit).
2. Attach connectors to the rear of the terminal unit.
PRINTER
COM1 COM2 K-BOARD
24VDC
Printer
Keyboard
For 24 VDCNot used.
Communication
unit
Terminal unit (IB-581), rear view     Terminal unit (IB-583), rear view
3. Screw knobs to fix the terminal unit to the hanger.
 4-4
4. Use the 17JE-573-10 to connect the NBDP port of the control unit and COM1 port of the
NBDP terminal unit.
Keyboard
1. Attach the labels for NBDP and the compass safe distance to the appropriate locations
shown below.
Label for key operation for
FUNCTION KEYS (supplied)
LABEL FOR COMPASS SAFE DISTANCE
(supplied)
2. Attach four fasteners (small, supplied with the optional kit) to the bottom of the keyboard.
3. Attach four fasteners (large, supplied with the optional kit) to the small fasteners used in
step 3.
4. Peel the paper from four fasteners.
5. Mount the keyboard on the location selected, and then fix it.
ＰＡＣＫＩＮＧ　ＬＩＳＴＰＡＣＫＩＮＧ　ＬＩＳＴＰＡＣＫＩＮＧ　ＬＩＳＴＰＡＣＫＩＮＧ　ＬＩＳＴ 05DZ-X-9851 -0
FS-2570CFS-2570CFS-2570CFS-2570C
N A M E O U T L I N E DESCRIPTION/CODE № Q'TY
1/1
ユニットユニットユニットユニット UNITUNITUNITUNIT
操作部
CONTROL UNIT
FS-2570C
000-056-946
1
工事材料工事材料工事材料工事材料 INSTALLATION MATERIALSINSTALLATION MATERIALSINSTALLATION MATERIALSINSTALLATION MATERIALS CP05-08801CP05-08801CP05-08801CP05-08801
ﾎﾟﾘｶﾜｯｼｬｰ
WASHER
M4
000-864-937
4
+ﾄﾗｽﾀｯﾋﾟﾝﾈｼﾞ
+TAPPING SCREW
4X16 SUS304 1ｼｭ
000-802-080
4
（略図の寸法は、参考値です。  DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.）（略図の寸法は、参考値です。  DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.）（略図の寸法は、参考値です。  DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.）（略図の寸法は、参考値です。  DIMENSIONS IN DRAWING FOR REFERENCE ONLY.）
YAMASAKI
C5637-Z01-A
kimura
A - 1
CODE NO.CODE NO.CODE NO.CODE NO. 005-952-180
TYPETYPETYPETYPE CP05-08802